
[image: image1.png]@ Cincinnati Bell”




ADDENDUM #02-23-18
TO THE

MANAGED DIGITAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

 BETWEEN

CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC & BOONE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

This Addendum is made and entered into between CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its’ principal place of business at 221 East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (“CBT”) and BOONE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, having its’ principal place of business at 8330 US 42 Florence, Kentucky 41042 (“Customer”).  This Addendum shall be attached to and is hereby incorporated by reference into the Managed Digital Service Agreement executed on or about April 11, 2016 (the “Agreement”) and all Addendums thereto executed by Cincinnati Bell and Customer.

WHEREAS, CBT and Customer desire to amend the Agreement in the manner and on the terms set forth herein; 


WHEREAS, for the purposes of and for the services described in this Addendum only, the following terms and conditions are in addition to those of the Agreement and apply;  

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CBT and Customer hereby agree that the Agreement shall be and hereby is amended as follows:

1.
The Agreement, Exhibit A – Attachment 1 (“Managed Digital Service Customer Agreement”) is hereby amended to ADD managed fiber connections as described below.

· Fiber connectivity (1024 mbps/1024 mbps) to:
· Ballyshannon Middle School – 7515 Shamrock Avenue, Union, KY 41091.

· Ignite Institute – 37 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, KY 41018

· The total monthly price for these additional services is $1,750.00 ($875.00 / site / month).
· Term ( Coterminous with the Agreement expiration date – June 30, 2021.

2.
Except to the extent modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement, and all Addendums thereto, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum as of the last signature date(s) below (“Effective Date”), and the persons signing represent that they are duly authorized to execute this Addendum.

	BOONE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
	
	CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC

	By:
	\s1\
	
	By:
	\s2\

	Printed Name:
	\sname1\
	
	Printed Name:
	\sname2\

	Title:
	\t1\
	
	Title:
	\t2\

	Date:
	\d1\
	
	Date:
	\d2\


 Boone County School District      Page 1 of 1      Managed Digital Service Agreement – Addendum #02-23-18

_1116763939.bin

